
PRICE LIST OF TUITION FEES, ENROLLMENT FEES AND INDIVIDUAL SERVICES OF THE FACULTY OF 

GOVERNMENT AND EUROPEAN STUDIES OF THE NEW UNIVERSITY FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 

2024-2025 

 

1. TUITION FEES and OTHER CONTRIBUTIONS VALUE 

1.1. Higher education professional study program National and European studies, 1st level  

1st year EUR 2,000.00 

2nd year EUR 2,000.00 

3rd year EUR 2,000.00 

Enrollment according to the transition criteria - tuition is calculated individually  

The tuition fee for a foreign citizen is the same as the tuition fee for a part-time student  

1.2. University study program Public Administration, 1st degree  

1st year EUR 2,000.00 

2nd year EUR 2,000.00 

3rd year EUR 2,000.00 

Enrollment according to the transition criteria - tuition is calculated individually  

The tuition fee for a foreign citizen is the same as the tuition fee for a part-time student  

1.3. Professional Master's study program Public Administration, 2nd level  

1st year EUR 2,500.00 

2nd year EUR 2,500.00 

Enrollment according to the transition criteria - tuition is calculated individually  

The tuition fee for a foreign citizen is the same as the tuition fee for a part-time student  

1.4. Professional master's study program International and Diplomatic Studies, 2nd level  

1st year EUR 2,500.00 

2nd year EUR 2,500.00 

Enrollment according to the transition criteria - tuition is calculated individually  

The tuition fee for a foreign citizen is the same as the tuition fee for a part-time student  

1.5. Doctoral study program Public Administration, 3rd level  

1st year EUR 3,300.00 

2nd year EUR 3,300.00 

3rd year EUR 3,300.00 

Enrollment according to the transition criteria - tuition is calculated individually  

The tuition fee for a foreign citizen is the same as the tuition fee for a part-time student  

1.6. Doctoral study program International and Diplomatic Studies, 3rd level  

1st year EUR 3,300.00 

2nd year EUR 3,300.00 

3rd year EUR 3,300.00 

Enrollment according to the transition criteria - tuition is calculated individually  

The tuition fee for a foreign citizen is the same as the tuition fee for a part-time student  

1.7. REGULAR STUDY – FEE ON ENROLLMENT  

Contribution upon enrollment in the year (in the 1st and higher years, additional year, re-enrollment in the year 
and enrollment based on extension of status) 
 
The registration fee includes: 
– membership fee for the UKNU library with access to eBAZ , e-materials and other resources 
- access to the e-classroom with study material 
– use of information and communication equipment 
– Microsoft Office Pro Plus Edu 365 Student license  
- contribution to the VIS information system, including the student notification system 
– contribution to the Student Council 
– a contribution for the awarding of diplomas 

 

EUR 90.00 

1.8. PART-TIME STUDIES - REGISTRATION FEE  

Enrollment fee for the year (in the 1st and higher years, additional year, re-enrollment in the year and enrollment 
based on status extension) 
 

EUR 120.00 



The registration fee covers: 
– membership fee for the UKNU library with access to eBAZ , e-materials and other resources 
- access to the e-classroom with study materials 
– use of information and communication equipment 
– Microsoft Office Pro Plus Edu 365 Student license  
– costs of the selection process 
– enrollment documentation 
– student card with sticker 
- contribution to the VIS information system, including the student notification system 
– contribution to the Student Council 
– a contribution for the awarding of diplomas 

1.9. e-University /e-classroom  

External user of the e-University/ e-classroom portal (students and citizens do not belong to this group) EUR 120.00 

1.10. FDŠ AS package  

The above-standard package of FDŠ AS EUR 500.00 

2. CREDIT POINT VALUE 

Higher education professional study program National and European studies, 1st level EUR 33.34 

University study program Public Administration, 1st degree EUR 33.34 

Professional Master's study program Public Administration, 2nd level EUR 41.67 

Professional Master's study program International and Diplomatic Studies, 2nd level EUR 41.67 

Doctoral study program Public Administration, 3rd level EUR 55.00 

Doctoral study program International and Diplomatic Studies, 3rd level EUR 55.00 

3. EXAMS VALUE 

3.1. Persons of status  

Fourth and fifth passing of the exam(*)                     EUR 70.00 

Sixth and subsequent passing of the exam(*) (board exam) EUR 85.00 

3.2. Persons without status  

Passing the exam(*) (covers three approaches to the exam) or mandatory internship – undergraduate study 
program 

EUR 100.00 

Passing the exam(*) (covering three approaches to the exam) or IRD - master's study program EUR 150.00 

Passing an exam(*) (covers three approaches to the exam), IRD, seminar or disposition - doctoral study program EUR 250.00 

Fourth and fifth exams for persons with status, without status or citizens (*)                     EUR 70.00 

Sixth and subsequent passing of the exam for persons with status, without status or citizens (*) (commission 
exam 

EUR 85.00 

3.3. Citizens  

Passing the exam(*) (covers three approaches to the exam) or mandatory internship – undergraduate study 
program 

Value 
credit points 
individual 
study 
program in 
EUR 

Passing the exam(*) (covering three approaches to the exam) or IRD - master's study program Value 
credit points 
individual 
study 
program in 
EUR 

Passing an exam(*) (covers three approaches to the exam), IRD, seminar or disposition - doctoral study program Value 
credit points 
individual 
study 
program in 
EUR 

3.4. Differential examinations  

Differential exam in the undergraduate study program (the price includes two approaches to the exam ) EUR 50.00 

Differential exam in the master's study program (the price includes two approaches to the exam) EUR 50.00 

Differential exam in the doctoral study program (the price includes two approaches to the exam) EUR 50.00 

4. PREPARATION AND DEFENSE OF THE FINAL WORK - persons without student status VALUE 

Thesis - undergraduate study program EUR 500.00 



Master's thesis - master's study program EUR 900.00 

Doctoral thesis - doctoral study program EUR 1,500.00 

5. CERTIFICATES VALUE 

Certificate of passed exams and average grade EUR 6.00 

Certificate of registration for the exam EUR 6.00 

Certificates in English (on enrollment, on passed exams and average grade, on graduation) EUR 10.00 

Other certificates at the request of the student EUR 10.00 

Certificate for redemption of seniority or application of academic years  EUR 65.00 

For persons without FDŠ status, the price for issuing a certificate is doubled  

6. DUPLICATE and GRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN ENGLISH VALUE 

Duplicate student ID EUR 15.00 

Duplicate diploma (**) EUR 150.00 

Transcript of diploma in English EUR 25.00 

Issuance of an additional copy of the annex to the diploma EUR 18.00 

7. DECISIONS and CONCLUSIONS VALUE 

Issuance of a decision on the recognition of obligations for individual subjects completed outside NU EUR 25.00 

Issuance of a decision on determining the conditions for continuing studies after an interruption of more than 2 
years 

EUR 20.00 

All other conclusions (***) EUR 50.00 

8. TITLE ELECTIONS FOR PERSONS WHO DO NOT WORK WITH THE FACULTY VALUE 

Higher education teacher / Scientific worker - first election EUR 3,170.00 

Higher education teacher/Scientist - re-election EUR 2,550.00 

Higher education associate / Research associate EUR 1,050.00 

9. RECOGNITION AND EVALUATION OF EDUCATION VALUE 

Costs of an expert opinion on the equivalence of a professional or scientific title EUR 400.00 

  
A 5% discount is granted in the case of full tuition payment in one lump sum. 
 
Notes under: 
 
(*) An exam is considered the completion of: exams, seminar assignments or other obligations provided for in the curriculum 
 
(**) In point 6, proof of payment of the administrative fee must be submitted when submitting a request for the issuance of a 
duplicate diploma 
 
(***) under point 7, the faculty may not charge for the following conclusions: 
- decision on meeting the conditions for taking exams from the senior year 
- decision on the recognition of exams within NU 
- decision on the early completion of exams 
- decision on faster advancement 
- decision on changing the elective subject 
- decision on parallel studies at other faculties or universities 
- decision to extend the deadline for the production of the final work 
- a decision to raise the grade 
- decision on granting the status of a student with special needs 
- decision on the recognition of non-formal education 
 
NU, FDŠ transaction account opened at Nova ljubljanska banka dd ., Trg republike 2, Ljubljana, no. SI56 02010 0008 9873 376 
 
In the price list, consecutive numbers 1 to 4 and 7 are exempt from VAT payment in accordance with point 8 of paragraph 1 of 
Article 42 of the ZDDV-1. 
 
For consecutive numbers 5, 6, 8, and 9, VAT is calculated at the rate of 22% and is included in the price. 
 
The price list for the academic year 2024/2025 was adopted at the 6th meeting of the Board of Directors of NU, FDŠ, on 
February 5, 2024. 


